Preliminary User’s Manual
QB-V850ERX3
(IECUBE for V850E/RG3)
Target Devices:
µPD70F3464
µPD70F3465
µPD70F3466
µPD70F3467

19Preliminary User’s Manual U20122EE1V0UM00
Chapter 1 Overview
1.4 Order code of target adapter
Note: This is part of package content
Figure 1-4: connection of the exchange adapter
Table 1: Order code of adapters
Adapter Order code
Exchange Adapter 3V/5V QB-V850ERX3-EA-5V or QB-V850ERX3-EA-3VNote mandatory
Exchange adapter
QB-100GC-EA-01S
(sold separately)
mandatory
Target connector
QB-100GC-TC-01S
(sold separately)
mandatory
Emulation probe
QB-144-EP-02S
(sold separately)
optional
Check pin adapter
QB-144-CA-01S
(sold separately)
optional
Check pin adapter
QB-100-CA-01S
(sold separately)
optional
Space adapter
QB-100-SA-01S
(sold separately)
optional
Table 2: Order code of device adapter
Device adapter Order code
Mount Adpater
QB-100GC-MA-01S
(sold separately)
optional
20 Preliminary User’s Manual U20122EE1V0UM00
Chapter 1 Overview
On the previous figure (Figure 1-4:  on page 20) a default setup is shown: QB-V850ERX3-EA-5V  &
QB-100GC-EA-01S
Please observe the unique usage for each exchange adapter as follow
• "QB-V850ERX3-EA-5V use only for 5V devices
• "QB-V850ERX3-EA-3V use only for 3V devices
21Preliminary User’s Manual U20122EE1V0UM00
Chapter 1 Overview
1.5 Packing Contents
The packing box of the QB-V850RX3-ZZZ-EE contains the following. Make sure that these items are
included.
• Items included with QB-V850RX3-ZZZ-EE
(1) QB-V850ERX3 In Circuit Emulator
(2) AC adapter
(3) USB interface cable
(4) QB-MINI2 flash programmer
(5) Exchange adapter (3V & 5V type)
(6) Clock adapter (8MHz & 16MHz)
(6) Readme First
(7) Registration Card
(8) CE “Note”
(9) QB-V850RX3-ZZZ-EE package contents list
22 Preliminary User’s Manual U20122EE1V0UM00
Chapter 2 IECUBE Setup Procedure
This chapter describes the procedure for setting up the QB-V850ERX3.
Perform setup using the following procedure.
See 2.1 ”Names and Functions of Hardware” on page 24 for the positions of switches and clocks.
(1) Device selection
The different Power for the IO-interface is selected by hardware via an EA-adapter connection.
Two EA-adapter are required for adapting the QB-V850ERX3-IO board to the target connector.
For the 3.3V or 5V I/O selection, each EA-adapter can be identified by a special pin. The selection
is also checked by device file. If the device file selection does not match with the EA adapter, a
message will appear. This is important to prevent damage of the IECUBE or target hardware by
wrong voltage supply.